
Classifica Pettorale Atleta Società Categoria Tempo Punti

1 103 Riva Francesco Sev Valmadrera I 34.59.09 1
2 46 Artusi Roberto Team Pasturo I 35.06.04 2
3 52 Tavola Stefano Osa Valmadrera I 36.49.07 3
4 10 Tassi Pieralberto Gs Orobie III 38.06.08 4
5 44 Piloni Paolo Osa Valmadrera I 38.08.08 5
6 40 Fontana Giuseppe Pro Sesto Atletica I 38.09.07 6
7 9 Rovelli Ezio Gs Orobie II 38.20.02 7
8 51 Corti Ivo Libero I 38.31.03 8
9 67 Bizzi Simone Gs Virtus Calco I 38.53.04 9
10 80 Riva Pietro Pol Pagnona II 39.04.04 10
11 35 Simonetta Costantino Asd Falchi Lecco II 39.07.06 11
12 95 Castelnuovo Giuseppe Sec Civate II 39.28.00 12
13 99 Vaccani Matteo Pol Bellano I 40.23.05 13
14 98 Bolis Denis Amici della Calanca I 40.26.00 14
15 74 Tagliaferri Daniele Polisportiva Pagnona I 40.47.07 15
16 7 Aloisio Marco Gs Avis Oggiono I 40.59.07 16
17 56 Rusconi Marco Osa Valmadrera I 41.15.04 17
18 96 Berizzi Roberto La Recastello Radici III 41.19.02 18
19 1 Pesenti Giacomo Asd Fò di Pè III 41.28.05 19
20 19 Manzoni Giancarlo Altitude Race II 41.36.04 20
21 42 Andreotti Roberto Gpl Galbiate III 42.26.04 21
22 39 Dozio Mauro Osa Valmadrera II 42.29.04 22
23 61 Ripamonti Luca Daini Carate Brianza I 42.36.09 23
24 71 Casari Roberto Libero II 42.50.06 24
25 97 Dell'oro Mario Sec Civate I 43.01.02 25
26 45 Vassena Enrico Osa Valmadrera I 43.03.01 26
27 11 Baroni Antonio Valetudo Skyrunning III 43.10.08 27
28 33 Rottoli Giacomo Valetudo Skyrunning II 43.24.08 28
29 89 Mangili Flavio Bergamo Stars III 43.27.00 29
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30 38 Ferrari Alessandro Cs Virtus Calco I 43.32.04 30
31 86 Invernizzi Giuseppe Sev Valmadrera III 43.44.09 31
32 47 Arrigoni Stefano Team Pasturo I 43.55.02 32
33 17 Gerosa Angelo Team Pasturo II 43.55.08 33
34 12 Bartesaghi Marco Marciacaratesi II 44.04.00 34
35 59 Fascendini Giuseppe Sev Valmadrera II 44.21.07 35
36 83 Riva Matteo Polisportiva Pagnona I 44.26.01 36
37 58 Maggioni Dario I Bocia Verano I 44.28.06 37
38 91 Tangherloni Giuseppe Gp Santi Nuova Olonio III 44.32.08 38
39 72 Paganoni Gianluca Asd Falchi Lecco II 44.37.01 39
40 36 Pizzagalli Claudio Asd Falchi Lecco II 44.54.09 40
41 79 Frigerio Emanuele Osa Valmadrera I 44.55.08 41
42 48 Preda Luciano Asd Fò di Pè I 45.10.02 42
43 34 Scotti Ester Valetudo Skyrunning F 45.15.02 43
44 94 Freddi Marco Ca Lizzoli III 45.48.00 44
45 50 Benaglia Marco Asd Fò di Pè II 45.52.06 45
46 30 Civillini Giovanni Sev Valmadrera III 46.14.00 46
47 93 Butti Renato Osa Valmadrera III 46.22.09 47
48 8 Mazzoleni Osvaldo Società Alpinistica Seriatese III 46.27.05 48
49 65 Gilardi Daniela Sev Valmadrera F 46.48.05 49
50 54 Gritti Luigi Valetudo Skyrunning II 46.52.07 50
51 84 Corti Franco Osa Valmadrera III 46.57.01 51
52 49 Zilla Gianantonio Cs Cortenova II 47.02.03 52
53 13 Biffi Giovanni Carlo Osa Valmadrera III 47.33.05 53
54 18 Cariboni Cristiano 3 Life II 47.47.01 54
55 41 Valsecchi Saul Evolution Sport Team I 47.48.03 55
56 60 Ravasi Alessia Virtus Calco F 47.58.06 56
57 53 Fumagalli Gianluca Osa Valmadrera I 48.08.06 57
58 69 Cattaneo Chiara Atletica Val Brembana F 48.13.01 58
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59 78 Invernizzi Maurizio Sev Valmadrera II 48.27.08 59
60 73 Tagliaferri Marino Polisportiva Pagnona III 48.31.04 60
61 90 Testini Marina Gp Santi Nuova Olonio F 48.45.02 61
62 88 Proserpio Carlo Libero I 49.32.02 62
63 32 Panzeri Lorenzo Gs Avis Oggiono III 49.47.02 63
64 75 Sparla Sergio Correre e Pedalare I 50.04.05 64
65 28 Lessi Gionni Libero I 50.16.03 65
66 6 Maj Stefano Libero II 50.17.00 66
67 16 Falbo Mario Team Pasturo II 50.31.01 67
68 76 Brambilla Alessandro K Team I 50.37.06 68
69 81 Gregori Jacopo Gs Avis Oggiono I 50.48.07 69
70 23 Ghislanzoni Davide Asd Falchi Lecco II 51.14.01 70
71 4 Falzei Piero Antonio Gs Avis Oggiono II 51.35.01 71
72 15 D'Angeli Alessandra Osa Valmadrera F 52.02.07 72
73 92 Tizzoni Micaela Asd Falchi Lecco F 52.41.03 73
74 24 Perego Giovanni Libero II 52.42.08 74
75 100 Pelucchi Mauro Spartacus Triathlon Lecco I 52.59.04 75
76 31 Castelli Gerolamo Gs Avis Oggiono III 53.25.05 76
77 43 Bettiga Vilmo Gp Santi Nuova Olonio III 54.08.03 77
78 22 Baruffini Vincenzo Uss Maurizio Erba III 54.21.01 78
79 101 Proserpio Giuliano Osa Valmadrera III 54.25.04 79
80 27 Moro Francesco Libero II 54.38.08 80
81 66 Rizzi Cristina Gsa Cometa F 54.52.02 81
82 87 Castelnuovo Riccardo Libero II 54.55.00 82
83 25 Stropeni Osvaldo Sev Valmadrera III 54.59.00 83
84 37 Mellera Fabrizio Osa Valmadrera III 55.07.06 84
85 55 Rota Luca Asd Fò di Pè III 55.10.05 85
86 3 Cicognini Gianni Atl. Cra Italtel III 55.18.02 86
87 68 Sangiorgio Marco Libero II 56.16.01 87
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88 64 Gilardi Silvia Libero F 56.20.05 88
89 5 Bertuletti Roberto Libero II 57.28.08 89
90 85 Manzoni Alberto Libero I 58.30.02 90
91 14 D'Angeli Umberto Osa Valmadrera III 60.10.09 91
92 82 Amato Sabrina Gs Avis Oggiono F 61.40.00 92
93 26 Rigamonti Laura Osa Valmadrera F 61.50.06 93
94 57 Figini Claudio Amatori Lecco III 62.11.02 94
95 21 Bosisio Daniele Libero II 62.58.06 95
96 2 Colombo Ezio Pian Sciresa III 64.38.07 96
97 77 Rizzo Moris Libero I 65.52.07 97
98 62 Taruselli Roberto Osa Valmadrera III 67.05.03 98
99 102 Dozio Luigi Osa Valmadrera II 67.47.09 99
100 29 Aondio Severino Sel Lecco III 69.29.07 100
101 63 Boschi Giuseppe Osa Valmadrera III 69.29.07 101
102 20 Bosisio Matteo Libero I 70.04.02 102



Classifica Pettorale Atleta Società Categoria Tempo Punti

1 103 Riva Francesco Sev Valmadrera I 34.59.09 1
2 46 Artusi Roberto Team Pasturo I 35.06.04 2
3 52 Tavola Stefano Osa Valmadrera I 36.49.07 3
4 44 Piloni Paolo Osa Valmadrera I 38.08.08 5
5 40 Fontana Giuseppe Pro Sesto Atletica I 38.09.07 6
6 51 Corti Ivo Libero I 38.31.03 8
7 67 Bizzi Simone Gs Virtus Calco I 38.53.04 9
8 99 Vaccani Matteo Pol Bellano I 40.23.05 13
9 98 Bolis Denis Amici della Calanca I 40.26.00 14
10 74 Tagliaferri Daniele Polisportiva Pagnona I 40.47.07 15
11 7 Aloisio Marco Gs Avis Oggiono I 40.59.07 16
12 56 Rusconi Marco Osa Valmadrera I 41.15.04 17
13 61 Ripamonti Luca Daini Carate Brianza I 42.36.09 23
14 97 Dell'oro Mario Sec Civate I 43.01.02 25
15 45 Vassena Enrico Osa Valmadrera I 43.03.01 26
16 38 Ferrari Alessandro Cs Virtus Calco I 43.32.04 30
17 47 Arrigoni Stefano Team Pasturo I 43.55.02 32
18 83 Riva Matteo Polisportiva Pagnona I 44.26.01 36
19 58 Maggioni Dario I Bocia Verano I 44.28.06 37
20 79 Frigerio Emanuele Osa Valmadrera I 44.55.08 41
21 48 Preda Luciano Asd Fò di Pè I 45.10.02 42
22 41 Valsecchi Saul Evolution Sport Team I 47.48.03 55
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23 53 Fumagalli Gianluca Osa Valmadrera I 48.08.06 57
24 88 Proserpio Carlo Libero I 49.32.02 62
25 75 Sparla Sergio Correre e Pedalare I 50.04.05 64
26 28 Lessi Gionni Libero I 50.16.03 65
27 76 Brambilla Alessandro K Team I 50.37.06 68
28 81 Gregori Jacopo Gs Avis Oggiono I 50.48.07 69
29 100 Pelucchi Mauro Spartacus Triathlon Lecco I 52.59.04 75
30 85 Manzoni Alberto Libero I 58.30.02 90
31 77 Rizzo Moris Libero I 65.52.07 97
32 20 Bosisio Matteo Libero I 70.04.02 102
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1 9 Rovelli Ezio Gs Orobie II 38.20.02 7
2 80 Riva Pietro Pol Pagnona II 39.04.04 10
3 35 Simonetta Costantino Asd Falchi Lecco II 39.07.06 11
4 95 Castelnuovo Giuseppe Sec Civate II 39.28.00 12
5 19 Manzoni Giancarlo Altitude Race II 41.36.04 20
6 39 Dozio Mauro Osa Valmadrera II 42.29.04 22
7 71 Casari Roberto Libero II 42.50.06 24
8 33 Rottoli Giacomo Valetudo Skyrunning II 43.24.08 28
9 17 Gerosa Angelo Team Pasturo II 43.55.08 33
10 12 Bartesaghi Marco Marciacaratesi II 44.04.00 34
11 59 Fascendini Giuseppe Sev Valmadrera II 44.21.07 35
12 72 Paganoni Gianluca Asd Falchi Lecco II 44.37.01 39
13 36 Pizzagalli Claudio Asd Falchi Lecco II 44.54.09 40
14 50 Benaglia Marco Asd Fò di Pè II 45.52.06 45
15 54 Gritti Luigi Valetudo Skyrunning II 46.52.07 50
16 49 Zilla Gianantonio Cs Cortenova II 47.02.03 52
17 18 Cariboni Cristiano 3 Life II 47.47.01 54
18 78 Invernizzi Maurizio Sev Valmadrera II 48.27.08 59
19 6 Maj Stefano Libero II 50.17.00 66
20 16 Falbo Mario Team Pasturo II 50.31.01 67
21 23 Ghislanzoni Davide Asd Falchi Lecco II 51.14.01 70
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22 4 Falzei Piero Antonio Gs Avis Oggiono II 51.35.01 71
23 24 Perego Giovanni Libero II 52.42.08 74
24 27 Moro Francesco Libero II 54.38.08 80
25 87 Castelnuovo Riccardo Libero II 54.55.00 82
26 68 Sangiorgio Marco Libero II 56.16.01 87
27 5 Bertuletti Roberto Libero II 57.28.08 89
28 21 Bosisio Daniele Libero II 62.58.06 95
29 102 Dozio Luigi Osa Valmadrera II 67.47.09 99
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1 10 Tassi Pieralberto Gs Orobie III 38.06.08 4
2 96 Berizzi Roberto La Recastello Radici III 41.19.02 18
3 1 Pesenti Giacomo Asd Fò di Pè III 41.28.05 19
4 42 Andreotti Roberto Gpl Galbiate III 42.26.04 21
5 11 Baroni Antonio Valetudo Skyrunning III 43.10.08 27
6 89 Mangili Flavio Bergamo Stars III 43.27.00 29
7 86 Invernizzi Giuseppe Sev Valmadrera III 43.44.09 31
8 91 Tangherloni Giuseppe Gp Santi Nuova Olonio III 44.32.08 38
9 94 Freddi Marco Ca Lizzoli III 45.48.00 44
10 30 Civillini Giovanni Sev Valmadrera III 46.14.00 46
11 93 Butti Renato Osa Valmadrera III 46.22.09 47
12 8 Mazzoleni Osvaldo Società Alpinistica Seriatese III 46.27.05 48
13 84 Corti Franco Osa Valmadrera III 46.57.01 51
14 13 Biffi Giovanni Carlo Osa Valmadrera III 47.33.05 53
15 73 Tagliaferri Marino Polisportiva Pagnona III 48.31.04 60
16 32 Panzeri Lorenzo Gs Avis Oggiono III 49.47.02 63
17 31 Castelli Gerolamo Gs Avis Oggiono III 53.25.05 76
18 43 Bettiga Vilmo Gp Santi Nuova Olonio III 54.08.03 77
19 22 Baruffini Vincenzo Uss Maurizio Erba III 54.21.01 78
20 101 Proserpio Giuliano Osa Valmadrera III 54.25.04 79
21 25 Stropeni Osvaldo Sev Valmadrera III 54.59.00 83
22 37 Mellera Fabrizio Osa Valmadrera III 55.07.06 84
23 55 Rota Luca Asd Fò di Pè III 55.10.05 85
24 3 Cicognini Gianni Atl. Cra Italtel III 55.18.02 86
25 14 D'Angeli Umberto Osa Valmadrera III 60.10.09 91
26 57 Figini Claudio Amatori Lecco III 62.11.02 94

A.P.E. LECCO-28a  SGAMBATA
8 novembre 2015 - Maggianico (Lecco)

CATEGORIA III



Classifica Pettorale Atleta Società Categoria Tempo Punti

A.P.E. LECCO-28a  SGAMBATA
8 novembre 2015 - Maggianico (Lecco)

CATEGORIA III

27 2 Colombo Ezio Pian Sciresa III 64.38.07 96
28 62 Taruselli Roberto Osa Valmadrera III 67.05.03 98
29 29 Aondio Severino Sel Lecco III 69.29.07 100
30 63 Boschi Giuseppe Osa Valmadrera III 69.29.07 101
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1 34 Scotti Ester Valetudo Skyrunning F 45.15.02 43
2 65 Gilardi Daniela Sev Valmadrera F 46.48.05 49
3 60 Ravasi Alessia Virtus Calco F 47.58.06 56
4 69 Cattaneo Chiara Atletica Val Brembana F 48.13.01 58
5 90 Testini Marina Gp Santi Nuova Olonio F 48.45.02 61
6 15 D'Angeli Alessandra Osa Valmadrera F 52.02.07 72
7 92 Tizzoni Micaela Asd Falchi Lecco F 52.41.03 73
8 66 Rizzi Cristina Gsa Cometa F 54.52.02 81
9 64 Gilardi Silvia Libero F 56.20.05 88
10 82 Amato Sabrina Gs Avis Oggiono F 61.40.00 92
11 26 Rigamonti Laura Osa Valmadrera F 61.50.06 93

Classifica Pettorale Atleta Società Categoria Tempo Punti

1 OSA VALMADRERA
2 POLISPORTIVA PAGNONA
3 SEV VALMADRERA
4 TEAM PASTURO
5 ASD FALCHI LECCO
6 GS VIRTUS CALCO
7 VALETUDO SKYRUNNING
8 ASD FO' DI PE'
9 GS AVIS OGGIONO
10 GP SANTI NUOVA OLONIO

CATEGORIA F

Classifica Società
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